‭publishing notice of the proposed disposition in a newspaper of general circulation in the city.‬

‭SIGNIFICANT PARCEL OF REAL PROPERTY: A parcel of real property owned by the city with a reasonable value equal‬
‭to or greater than one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00) or reasonable yearly rental value equal to or greater than‬
‭fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00).‬

‭B.‬ ‭Notice Required: If the property that is declared surplus pursuant to subsection C of this section is a "significant‬
‭parcel of real property" as defined in this section, then the city shall provide "reasonable notice", as defined in‬
‭subsection C of this section, of the proposed disposition, at least fourteen (14) days before the proposed‬